P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA28
Features:
• Thrust up to 3500 N (with strong motor)
• Protection class IP51
• 2.3 m straight cable with 6.3 mm jack-plug, (for
 actuators with reed-switch 2.3 m straight or

cap
LA28
Ordering example:
28 1 1 0 0 + 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0
Cables:  Jack cables
 0 = Straight 2.38 m  4 = Cable without plug 1.5 m
 0 = Straight 2.4 m with reed 5 = Cable without plug 1.0 m
 1 = Straight 1.13 m  X = Other cable/Length
 1 = Straight 1.09 m with reed
 2 = Coiled 0.4  General cable tolerance ± 0.080 m
 3 = Coiled 0.2
IP-Degree:  0 = IPX1
 1 = IPX5
 2 = IPX6
Motor type:  0 = 24V
 1 = 24V S-motor
 2 = 12V S-motor (Cable without plug L = 1.5 m)
Stroke length:  XXX = mm Max 500 mm (for 600 mm contact LINAK A/S)
  Min 100 mm
Inst. Dim.:  0 = Standard
 X = Other inst. dimension
Option:  0 = None  4 = Brake
 1 = Safety nut  5 = Brake with safety nut
 2 = Steel Splines
 3 = Steel Splines with safety nut
Colour:  + = grey
 - = black
Option:  0 = None
Pos./CS:  0 = None
 R = Reed switch
 Y = CS 28A mount. (Without plug 1.0 m) (not IP65/66)
 Z = CS 28B mount.  (Without plug 1.0 m
  Handset cable only in black)
 C = CS 28C mount.  (Without plug 1.0 m 5-core
  Cable only in black)
Back fixture:  1 = Standard
 2 = Turned 90 degrees
Spindel type:  1 = 3 mm  (1 threaded)  (3 mm pitch)
 2 = 6 mm  (2 threaded)  (6 mm pitch)
 3 = 9 mm  (3 threaded)  (9 mm pitch)
 4 = 4 mm  (2 threaded)  (4 mm pitch)
 5 = 2,5 mm  (1 threaded)  (2.5 mm pitch)
 6 = 2 mm  (1 threaded)  (2 mm pitch)
 7 = 12 mm  (4 threaded)  (12 mm pitch)
Actuator type:  28 = LA28
Brown "+" core
Blue "  " core
Mono Jack plug
Stereo Jack plug
Brown "+" core
Blue "Pulse" core
Black "  " core
Dimensions:
Section drawing:
LA28 std motor speed v´s load
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
Load (N)
Sp